
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

1 Devayoni Support Service India Pvt Ltd 5-6-2024 3,68,247               3,68,247                Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil -                  Provisionally Accepted
2 M. Kanniyappan 5-6-2024 30,400                   -                          Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil 30,400             Nil Provisionally Accepted
3 Radhe Trading Company 5-6-2024 32,591                   32,591                   Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil Nil Nil Provisionally Accepted
4 Shri Palani Andavar And Co 4-6-2024 51,59,343             51,59,343              Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil Provisionally Accepted
5 MERCURY MOBILES 5-6-2024 25,000                   25,000                   Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil Provisionally Accepted
6 Mistry Society 3-6-2024 18,18,119             18,18,119              Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil Provisionally Accepted
7 MicroCell Inc 5-6-2024 31,14,373             31,14,373              Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil
8 Kreative Enterprise 6-8-2024 1,26,47,332          1,26,47,332           Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil Nil Nil Provisionally Accepted

9 S Sundaravel 30-08-2024 28,500                   -                          Others Nil Nil No Nil Nil 28500 Provisionally Accepted
2,32,23,905          2,31,65,005           -               -               -           -                -              58,900             -                  

Remarks, if any

Annexure – 9
Name of the corporate debtor: BEST IT WORLD (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of commencement of CIRP: 22-05-2024; List of creditors as on 09-01-2025

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)
(Amount in ₹)

Sl. 
No.

Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount of 
any mutual 
dues, that 

may be set- 
off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification


